ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: <u>NJH AND PPPW</u>

Introductories filed through May 8, 2024 for the May 21, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, MAY 8, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 132	Authorizing a lease agreement with Arbor at the Port, LLC

Int. No. 133 Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 134 Authorizing an application and grant agreement for Restore NY Communities Initiative – Round 8 grant to support the Downtown Eastside Initiative (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 135 Resolution endorsing Monroe County application for Restore NY Communities Initiative – Round 8 grant to support the 422 East Henrietta Road Rehabilitation and 460 East Henrietta Demolition Project (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

- Int. No. 136 Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement for Housing Stability and Repair Programs
- Int. No. 137 Amending the 2024-25 Budget for the Owner Occupant Roof Program
- Int. No. 138 Local Improvement Ordinance authorizing special work and services related to the South Avenue/Alexander Street Open Space District for 2024-25 (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
- Int. No. 139 Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of 573 South Clinton Avenue (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
- Int. No. 140 Authorizing agreements for Neighborhood Ambassador Programs in Lyell Avenue and Monroe Avenue areas
- Int. No. 141 Resolution relating to the consideration of a new rental vacancy rate study

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, MAY 8, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 142	Authorizing an agreement for the Minister Franklin D. Florence Civil Rights Park Project
Int. No. 143	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$316,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the Maplewood Branch Library Expansion Project
Int. No. 144	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement for the Maplewood Branch Library Expansion Project
Int. No. 145	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$880,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the Pont de Rennes Bridge Rehabilitation Project
Int. No. 146	Appropriating funds and authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Pont de Rennes Bridge and Brown's Race Rehabilitation Project
Int. No. 147	Authorizing agreements and appropriation for the St. Paul Underpass Improvement Project

Int. No. 148	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first
	instance of the State-aid Program eligible costs of the Roc the
	Riverway-St.Paul Street Underpass Improvements capital project and
	appropriating funds therefor

- Int. No. 149 Authorizing agreement and appropriation for a Safe Streets and Roads for All program
- Int. No. 150Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the Arnold Park
Enhanced Sidewalks Special Assessment District (Public hearing to
be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
- Int. No. 151 Local Improvement Ordinance Areaway Treatment at 23-27 East Main Street (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
- Int. No. 152 Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the levy and budget for the special work and services of the Downtown Enhancement District for 2024-25 (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 153 Continuation of Local Improvement Ordinance No. 1652 relating to the Maintenance of Upgraded Streetscape Features as a Part of the Mt. Hope Avenue Improvement Project (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 154	Local Improvement Ordinance – establishing the operating and maintenance costs of special assessments for streetscape enhancements for 2024-25 (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 155	Authorizing an agreement and appropriation for a Trees Expansion and Beautification Initiative
Int. No. 156	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for occupational health and safety training services relating to the REJob 3.0 Training program
Int. No. 157	Authorizing an agreement and appropriation to implement transportation strategies of the City's Municipal Operations Climate Action Plan
Int. No. 158	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for 2023 Lead Service Line Replacement Projects 3B and 3C
Int. No. 159	Authorizing grant agreement and appropriation for the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law - Lead Service Line Replacement Project
Int. No. 160	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$14,000,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law - Lead Service Line Replacement Project

Int. No. 161	Authorizing the 2025 Water Main Lining and Lead Service Line Replacement Project
Int. No. 162	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$3,334,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the 2025 Water Main Lining and Lead Service Line Replacement Project
Int. No. 163	Authorizing an agreement relating to a Youth and Young Adult Workforce Development Activities program
Int. No. 164	Authorizing an agreement related to software application services for the R-Central on-line portal
Int. No. 165	Authorizing an agreement for the Parent Leadership Training Institute
Int. No. 166	Authorizing an agreement relating to clinical supervision and support for the Crisis Intervention Services unit
Int. No. 167	Authorizing an agreement for call center services for the Crisis Intervention Services unit

- Int. No. 168 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement for Pathways to Peace School Based Programming
- Int. No. 169 Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Youth Growth and Development Program
- Int. No. 170 Appropriating funds and authorizing agreements for the Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Grant program
- Int. No. 171 Local Improvement Ordinance reestablishing the Public Market Snow Removal Special Assessment District for 10 years and establishing the cost of the District's special services for 2024-25 (**Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM**)
- Int. No. 172 Local Improvement Ordinance reestablishing the Public Market Security Special Assessment District for 10 years and establishing the cost of the District's special services for 2024-25 (**Public hearing to be** held on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65 Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)